from urinary and genital tracts of Jordanian women where better understanding of antibiotic 
treatment policy may lay out.

Method: This study was conducted during summer 2016 where total of 268 patients were 
referred to the laboratory for urine and HVS culture out of which 132 revealed microbial 
growths. One hundred and ninety seven (197) midstream urine samples were collected in the 
laboratory while seventy one high vaginal swabs were referred. Samples were inoculated in 
duplicate aseptically and incubated aerobically at 37°C. Colony forming units were counted 
24 hours later, and if count ≥ 100,000/ml, antimicrobial sensitivity studies were then